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(b) Daily rates of Pay:

Royal Marines (General Duties, Tradesmen and

Rank Scale

Marine 2nd Class ... ... ... ... ;.. ... ... .-. B
Marine 2nd Class ... ... ... ... a.

Marine 1st Class
Marine 1st Class
Corporal .•

Corporal
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Colour Sergeant t
Colour Sergeant
Colour Sergeant .•
Warrant Officer II
Warrant Officer I ; ,

A
C
B
A
C
B
A
C
B
A
C
B
A
A
A

' Musicians)
Less than
Six Years

(Uncommitted)
£

8'68
9-46

10-33 .
11-25
11-97
13-02
13-87
14-72
15-65
15-19
16-08
16-87
17-21
17-55
18-53
19-50

(c) Royal Marines (Artificers (Vehicle) arid Tele-Technicians)

Rank Scale

Less than
Six Years

(Uncommitted)
£

11-53
12-74
14-98
15-46
15-92
16-79
17-39
19.08
19-47 •
20-14
20-98

Six Years
but less than
Nine Years

(Intermediate)
£

8-98
9-76

. 10-63
: 11-55

12-27
13-32
14-17
13-02
15-95
16-09
16-38
17-17
17-51
17-85

. 18-83
19-80

.Six Years
but less than
Nine Years

(intermediate)
£

. 11-83
13-04
15-28
15-76
16-22
17-09
17-69
19-38
19-77
20-44
21-28

Nine Years
or more

(Career)
£

9-43
10-21
11-08
12-00
12-72
13-77
14-62
15-47
16-40
16-54
16-83
17-62
17-96
18-30
19-28
20-25

Nine Years
or more

(Career)
£

12-28
13-49
15-73
16-21
16-67
17-54
18-14
19-83
20-22
20-89
21-73

Marine 1st Class itt B
Marine 1st Class A
Corporal ;.. C
Corporal B
Corporal A
Sergeant B
Sergeant ... :.• A
Colour Sergeant B
Colour Sergeant A
Warrant Officer II A
Warrant Officer I A

Si Length of Service Pay—Royal Navy and Royal Marines
Total Total Total Total
after after after after

Rating/Rank 9 Years' 12 Years" 16 Years' 22 Years'
Service Service Service Service

£ £ £ £
Ordinary Rating/Marine II 0-20 0-30 — —
Able Rating/Marine I 0-20 0-30 — —
Leading Rating/Corporal (RM) ,. 0-20 0-30 — —
Petty Officer/Sergeant (RM) ... 0-25 0-35. 0-5.5 —
CPC Colour Sergeant 0-30 0-50 6-60 —
Warrant Officer II 0-30 0-50 0-65 0-80
Warrant Officer I \ o « n n,sn n ,_ n fl.
Fleet Chief Petty Officer / 30 ° 50 ° 65 ° 85

6. Non-Continuous Service Personnel and Careers Advisory Service
Non-Continuous Service personnel and members of the Careers Advisory Service sfiall receive the appropriate rate of p'ay on .the
Intermediate scale (Six Years but less than Nine Years) as for regular ratings and other ranks. The pay classification for ratings
is as in paragraph 1 (a) and for other ranks as in paragraph 4 (a).

SCHEDULE 4

London Pay
1. London Pay may be Awarded in accordance with the

regulations made by the Admiralty Board to regular Royal
Navy arid Royal Marine personnel who are drafted, at-
tached, or appointed for duty at establishments in the
London area.

2. London Pay is an additional taxable emolument in-
tended to ensure broad comparability of real earnings
between those personnel who work in London and those
who work elsewhere. The rates determined from time to
time take account of the extra costs, wear and tear and
varying standards of housing associated with a period of
duty in London not otherwise compensated for by other
payments.

SCHEDULE 5
Pay—Officers, Royal Naval Reserves and Royal Marines

Reserves
1. Royal Ndval Reserve Officers

3. The daily rates payable are as follows:

Midshipman
Acting Sub-Lieutenant
Confirmed Sub-Lieutenant
Lieutenant

After 1 year
After 2 years1

After 3 years
After 4 years
After 5 years .t;
After 6 years

Lieutenant-Commander

Additional
Basic Housing
Rate Rate

Inner London
Outer London

A3

£
1-02
0-57

£
0-50
0'22

After 1 year
After 2 years
After 3 years
After 4 years
After 5 years
After 6 years
After 7 years
After 8 years

£
8-29

11-35
14-06
17-48
17-95
18-43
18-91
19-39
19-86
20-34
22-02
22-55
23-07
23-60
24-12
24-65
25-1.7
25-70
26-22


