(1	6	Daily	rates	of	Pay:
----	---	-------	-------	----	------

Royal Marines (General Duties, Tradesmen and Musicians)

(0) 2		, -	<b></b> , .	R	oyal M	arines	(Genera	l Dutie	s, Trad	lesmen an	d Musicians)		
	Rank						`		•	Scale	Less than Six Years (Uncommitted	Six Years but lêss than Nine Years (Intermediate)	Nine Years or more (Career)
											£	` £	£
Marine 2n	d Class	· · · · ·	•••		•••		•••	•••	•••	В	8 · 68	8.98	9.43
Marine 2n	d Class	•••			•••	11.	•••	•••	•••	Α	9 · 46	9·76	10-21
Marine 1st			•••	•••	•••		***	•••	•••	.C	10.33	10.63	11.08
Marine 1st			•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	В	11 · 25	11.55	12.00
Marine 1st	t Class	•••	•••	••• .	•••	•••		•••	•••	Α	11 · 97	. 12-27	12.72
Corporal	•••		•••	•••	•••		•••		•••	С	13.02	13 · 32	13.77
Corporal	***	•••			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	В	13 · 87	14:17	14.62
Corporal			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	A	14.72	15.02	15.47
Sergeant		•••	•••		•••	•••	•••		•••	С	15.65	15.95	16.40
Sergeant	•••	•••	•••		• • • •		•••	•••	•••	В	15.79	16.09	16.54
Sergeant	•••	•••	•••	•••			•••	4	•••	Ā	16.08	16.38	16.83
Colour Ser	rgeant						•••	•••		С	16.87	17.17	17.62
Colour Ser		••••	•••			•••	•••	•••	•••	Ď	17.21	17.51	17.96
Colour Ser		•••			•••	•••		•••		Ã	17.55	17.85	18.30
Warrant C		•••		•••						Ä	18.53	18.83	19.28
Warrant C					•••		•••	•••	•••	Ā	19.50		
		,						. ***	•••	A	19.20	19.80	20.25
(c) K	oyal Mai	rines (	Artifica	ers (Vel	nicle) ai	na 1 ele	-Lechnic	cians)				a. •.	
											Less than	Six Years	Nine Year:
	Rank									Scale	Six Years	but less than Nine Years	or more
											(Uncommitted £	) (Intermediate) £	(Career) £
Marine 1s		•••	•••	***	•••	•••		•••	•••	В	11 · 53	. 11.83	12-28
Marine 1s	t Class	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	A	12·74	13 · 04	13 · 49
Corporal	•••	•••	•••	244	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	С	14.98	15·28	15.73
Corporal	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	В	15-46	15.76	16.21
Corporal	•••				•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	A	15.92	16.22	16.67
Sergeant	•••									В	16.79	17.09	17 - 54
Sergeant	***		•••	•••		:		•••		Α	17.39	17.69	18.14
Colour Se	rgėant		•••	•••					•••	В	19.08	19.38	19.83
Colour Se		•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Ā	19.47	19.77	20.22
Watrant C	_		•••							Ā	20.14	20.44	20.89
Warrant (		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Â	20.14	21 · 28	
		<b></b>						•••	•••	Α	20.30	21.70	21 · 73
o. Le	ngth of S	Servic	e Pay-	–Koyai	Navy	ana Ko	yai ma		.4.1		ri:4-1	Tr. 4 at	m . 1
									tal ter		Total	Total	Total
D.	ting/Ran	L							ier ears'	10	after L'Years'	after 16 Years'	after
Na	ung   Nun	K							vice		z rears Service	Service	22 Years' Service
									£		Service £		
Ordinary 1	Dating/N	Agrin.	Δ TT						20		0.30	£	£
Able Ratio			<b>- 11</b>	•••	•••		•••		20		0.30		
Leading R			al (RM	n	•••		•••		20		0.30		_
Petty Office					•••	•••	•••		25		0.35	0.55	_
CPC Colo				•••	•••	•••	•••		· 30		0.50	Ŏ·60	<u> </u>
Warrant C			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		30		0.50	0.65	0.80
Warrant C			•••	•••	•••		ì	_			•		
Fleet Chie		Office					::: }	· U·	30		0:50	0-65	0.85

6. Non-Continuous Service Personnel and Careers Advisory Service

Non-Continuous Service personnel and members of the Careers Advisory Service shall receive the appropriate rate of pay on the Intermediate scale (Six Years but less than Nine Years) as for regular ratings and other ratiks. The pay classification for ratings is as in paragraph 1 (a) and for other ranks as in paragraph 4 (a).

## SCHEDULE 4

## London Pay

- 1. London Pay may be awarded in accordance with the regulations made by the Admiralty Board to regular Royal Navy and Royal Marine personnel who are drafted, attached, or appointed for duty at establishments in the London area.
- 2. London Pay is an additional taxable emolument intended to ensure broad comparability of real earnings between those personnel who work in London and those who work elsewhere. The rates determined from time to time take account of the extra costs, wear and tear and varying standards of housing associated with a period of duty in London not otherwise compensated for by other payments.
  - 3. The daily rates payable are as follows:

A 3

				Basic Rate	Additional Housing Räte	
				£	£	
Inner London		•••	•••	1.02	0.50	
Outer London	•••	•••	•••	0 · 57	0.22	

## SCHEDULE 5

Pay—Officers, Royal Naval Reserves and Royal Marines Reserves

8.29

1. Royal Naval Reserve Officers

Midshipman ... ...

<u>F</u>			• • • •		
Acting Sub-Lieute	enant	•••			11.35
Confirmed Sub-Li	ieutena	nt		•••	14.06
Lieutenant		•••	•••	•••	17.48
After 1 year	•••		• • •		17:95
After 2 years	•••	• • •	• • •	•••	18-43
After 3 years	•••	•••		•••	18:91
After 4 years	•••	•••	•••	•••	19.39
After 5 years	.15	•••		•••	19-86
After 6 years	•••	• • •	•••	•••	20.34
Lieutenant-Comma	ander				22.02
After 1 year		•••	•••	•••	22.55
After 2 years		•••	•••	•••	23.07
After 3 years			•••		23.60
After 4 years					24-12
After 5 years			•••	•••	24.65
After 6 years	•••		•••	•••	25-17
After 7 years	•••	•••	•••		25.70
After 8 years	•••	•••	•••		26.22